Stellram™ tooling systems for
all your milling requirements.
5505VX Roughing ball nose
PERFORMANCE FEATURES
• Strong, thick inserts ideal for medium to
heavy roughing in die and mould
applications.
• X400 - new grade (patent pending) for

• Double edge insert is indexable for
reduced inventory.
THE MATERIAL
• Steels, cast irons and hardened steels
(52HRc - 56HRc).
THE APPLICATION
• General roughing and semi finishing of
profiles and complex contours.
• Pocketing by ramping and helical
interpolation.
2
Dimensions (mm)
Insert
EDP # Part Number D L l1 l2 l3 d1
h6 Z style
029539 5505VX20W020R50 20,0 106,0 20,0 34,0 50,0 25,00 2 XPNT20
029540 5505VX25W025R60 25,0 116,0 25,0 - 60,0 25,00 2 XPNT25
029541 5505VX25W025R90 25,0 150,0 25,0 70,0 90,0 32,00 2 XPNT25
029542 5505VX32W032R75 32,0 130,0 32,0 - 75,0 32,00 2 XPNT32
029543 5505VX32W032R100 32,0 160,0 32,0 - 100,0 32,00 2 XPNT32
029544 5505VX40W040R100 40,0 170,0 40,0 - 100,0 40,00 2 XPNT40
029545 5505VX40W040R150 40,0 220,0 40,0 - 150,0 40,00 2 XPNT40
029546 5505VX50W050R100 50,0 170,0 50,0 - 100,0 40,00 2 XPNT50
029547 5505VX50W050R150 50,0 230,0 50,0 - 150,0 50,00 2 XPNT50
5505VX Weldon Shank
5505VX Roughing ball nose
Spares for retaining insert through hole Spares for axial retaining screw
Part Number EDP # EDP # EDP # EDP #
20,0 5505VX20.......... 015063 F3008T 022157 T8 015063 F3008T 022157 T8
25,0 5505VX25.......... 015262 D4010T 015240 T15 022056 F3507T 015240 T15
32,0 5505VX32.......... 015266 D5013T 015241 T20 029639 F4007T 015241 T20
40,0 5505VX40.......... 029640 D6014T 015241 T20 015270 F4011T 015241 T20
50,0 5505VX50.......... 029641 F8017S 018288 KH5005 018486 D6018S 018287 KH5004
Working Diameter:
where: De = Working Diameter
r = Cutter radius
ap = Axial Depth of Cut

D = Cutter diameter (outside)
ae = Radial Depth of Cut
De= Working Diameter
ap = Axial Depth of Cut
To find programmed feedrate:
5505VX Technical Advice
Milling Cutter Order Example: 5505VX32W32R100
Milling Insert Order Example: XPNT32/320612.R-C X400
Weldon Shank
Morse Taper
Depth of Cut (ap)
ap
Dimensions (mm)
Morse Insert
EDP # Part Number D L l1 l2 l3 taper Z style
029548 5505VX20M020R70 20,0 156,0 20,0 50,0 70,0 MT3 2 XPNT20
029549 5505VX25M025R80 25,0 161,0 25,0 - 80,0 MT3 2 XPNT25
029550 5505VX25M025R100 25,0 181,0 25,0 - 100,0 MT3 2 XPNT25
029551 5505VX32M032R90 32,0 192,5 32,0 - 90,0 MT4 2 XPNT32
029552 5505VX32M032R125 32,0 227,5 32,0 - 125,0 MT4 2 XPNT32
029553 5505VX40M040R100 40,0 202,5 40,0 - 100,0 MT4 2 XPNT40
029554 5505VX40M040R150 40,0 252,5 40,0 - 150,0 MT4 2 XPNT40
029555 5505VX50M050R100 50,0 233,0 50,0 - 100,0 MT5 2 XPNT50
029556 5505VX50M050R150 50,0 283,0 50,0 - 150,0 MT5 2 XPNT50
5505VX Morse Taper Shank
Cutter
Diameter
(mm)
5505VX Spares
MT
l
l
D
l
2
1
3
L
I 3
I 1
D
I 3
I 2
I 1
D
d1
I 3
L
I 1
D
hm
fz =
De = 2             r2 - (r -ap)2
hm = fz x x
r2 - r - ap
r
( )2
r2 - r - ae
r
( )2
r2 - r - ap
r
( )2
r2 - r - ae
r
( )2
x
x
3N
Material Designations
High Temp. Alloys
Hard Materials
Cast Irons
Aluminium & Alloys
Stainless Steels
PH Stainless
Unalloyed Steels
Alloyed Steels